

SUMMARY OF BID TABS

TIP No. **WBS No. TBD**
 Location Various State Maintained Roadways
 Type of Work "As Needed" Contract for the Installation of Short Line Pavement Markings, Pavement Markers and Pavement Marking Removal
 Contract No. MJ00054
 County: Anson, Cabarrus, Mecklenburg, Stanly & Union

Line Item	Item No	Sec No.	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	NCDOT Engineer's Estimate		NPS Solutions LLC		TRP Construction Group, LLC	
						Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	4520000000-N	1266	TUBULAR MARKERS (FIXED)	100	EA			\$195.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	4685000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	22000	LF			\$1.25	\$ 27,500.00	\$3.50	\$ 77,000.00
3	4688000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS)	6000	LF			\$2.25	\$ 13,500.00	\$5.15	\$ 30,900.00
4	4695000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	6000	LF			\$5.25	\$ 31,500.00	\$7.00	\$ 42,000.00
5	4700000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)	800	LF			\$8.75	\$ 7,000.00	\$8.00	\$ 6,400.00
6	4704000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (16", 90 MILS)	400	LF			\$11.45	\$ 4,580.00	\$10.50	\$ 4,200.00
7	4709000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	5000	LF			\$12.75	\$ 63,750.00	\$16.00	\$ 80,000.00
8	4720000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (90 MILS)	180	EA			\$115.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$325.00	\$ 58,500.00
9	4725000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	300	EA			\$150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 105,000.00
10	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	2500	LF			\$0.35	\$ 875.00	\$2.70	\$ 6,750.00
11	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6")	400	LF			\$0.75	\$ 300.00	\$3.60	\$ 1,440.00
12	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	160	LF			\$1.82	\$ 291.20	\$6.65	\$ 1,064.00
13	4825000000-E	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12")	160	LF			\$3.80	\$ 608.00	\$6.75	\$ 1,080.00
14	4830000000-E	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (16")	80	LF			\$4.75	\$ 380.00	\$10.75	\$ 860.00
15	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	240	LF			\$5.50	\$ 1,320.00	\$11.00	\$ 2,640.00
16	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER	40	EA			\$55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$172.00	\$ 6,880.00
17	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL	16	EA			\$75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$178.00	\$ 2,848.00
18	4850000000-E	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	6000	LF			\$1.15	\$ 6,900.00	\$3.50	\$ 21,000.00
19	4855000000-E	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6")	2000	LF			\$1.80	\$ 3,600.00	\$3.50	\$ 7,000.00
20	4860000000-E	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	800	LF			\$2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$4.35	\$ 3,480.00
21	4865000000-E	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12")	800	LF			\$2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$5.45	\$ 4,360.00
22	4870000000-E	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	1200	LF			\$5.50	\$ 6,600.00	\$9.30	\$ 11,160.00
23	4875000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS & CHARACTERS	200	EA			\$90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$187.00	\$ 37,400.00
24	4891000000-E	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (16")	400	LF			\$4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$13.00	\$ 5,200.00
25	4895000000-N	SP	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (RAILROAD)	13	EA			\$425.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
26	4895000000-N	SP	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (RAILROAD)	5	EA			\$225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$327.00	\$ 1,635.00
27	4895000000-N	SP	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (YIELD LINE)	100	EA			\$85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$386.00	\$ 38,600.00
28	4895000000-N	SP	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (YIELD LINE)	100	EA			\$45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$327.00	\$ 32,700.00
29	4895000000-N	SP	SKID RESISTANT THERMOPLASTIC BICYCLE SYMBOL WITH ARROWS (90 MILS)	10	EA			\$437.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00
30	4895000000-N	SP	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (BICYCLE LANE)	10	EA			\$90.00	\$ 900.00	\$545.00	\$ 5,450.00
31	4900000000-N	1251	PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	200	EA			\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$28.00	\$ 5,600.00
32	4905100000-E	1253	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS	1150	EA			\$75.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$160.00	\$ 184,000.00

BID TOTALS

\$329,864.00

\$	394,274.20	\$	872,147.00
----	------------	----	------------

DocuSigned by:

Jared S Mathis

8DD1CB4DB58F4FC...